
LISTING BY CATEGORY

ABUSE & NEGLECT

ALTERNATIVE HORIZONS (970)247-9619

AMA DOO ALCHINI BIGHAM (928)674-8314

BOYS & GIRLS TOWN NATIONAL HOTLINE (800)448-3000

CHILDHAVEN, INC. (505)325-5358

CHILDREN, YOUTH & FAMILIES, SAN JUAN COUNTY (505)327-5316

CRIME VICTIMS REPARATION COMMISSION (505)841-9432

DESERT VIEW FAMILY COUNSELING (505)326-7878

DNA -  PEOPLE'S LEGAL SERVICES FARMINGTON (505)325-8886

DNA -  PEOPLE'S LEGAL SERVICES SHIPROCK (505)368-4377

FAMILY PRESERVATION-PROTECTION SERVICES (505)327-5316

FOUR CORNERS HOME FOR CHILDREN (505)325-0255

HOME FOR WOMEN & CHILDREN (505)368-5168

NATIONAL RUNAWAY SWITCHBOARD (800)786-2929

NATIVE AMERICAN DISABILITY LAW CENTER (505)566-5880

NAVAJO UNITED METHODIST CENTER - NEW BEGINNINGS (505)325-7578

SOLACE (505)988-1951

SOLACE (Shiprock) (505)368-5124

ADOPTION & ADOPTION COUNSELING

CHILDREN, YOUTH & FAMILIES, SAN JUAN COUNTY (505)327-5316

ASSOCIATIONS

AARP (505)326-7462

ALZHEIMER'S HELPLINE-NM CHAPTER (800)272-3900

AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY SAN JUAN CHAPTER (970)247-0278

AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION (800)242-8721

ARTHRITIS FOUNDATION (800)477-7679

CIVITAN CLUBS OF FARMINGTON (505)793-2307

CRIME STOPPERS (505)334-8477

FARMINGTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE (505)325-0279
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ASSOCIATIONS

FARMINGTON INDIAN CENTER (505)599-1524

FOUNDATION FIGHTING BLINDNESS (800)683-5555

INTERNATIONAL DYSLEXIA SOCIETY (505)255-8234

MAKE-A-WISH FOUNDATION (505)888-9474

MEDIC ALERT FOUNDATION (800)432-5378

NEW MEXICO FAMILY NETWORK (800)273-7232

NEW MEXICO POISON CENTER (800)222-1222

SAN JUAN SPECIAL OLYMPICS (505)325-2824

SAN JUAN UNITED WAY (505)326-1195

BLOOD,ORGAN, TISSUE BANKS & DONATIONS

AMERICAN RED CROSS (505)325-9605

BPL PLASMA (505)325-9408

NEW MEXICO DONOR SERVICES (800)843-7672

NEW MEXICO LIONS EYE BANK (888)616-3937

TED R. MONTOYA HEMOPHILIA PROGRAM (505)272-5551

UNITED BLOOD SERVICES (505)325-1505

BURIALS

ALTERNATIVE CHOICE (505)326-3671

NAVAJO DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES (505)368-1185

NEW MEXICO HUMAN SERVICES (505)566-9600

NEW MEXICO VETERAN'S SERVICE COMMISSION (505)327-2861

CAMPING

4-H CLUBS & EXTENSION ASSOCIATION OF NM (505)334-9496

BOY SCOUTS SOUTHWEST COUNCIL (505)326-4261

GIRL SCOUTS, NM TRAILS (505)360-3052

CASE MANAGEMENT

CASA SAN JOSE (505)285-5451

CASE MANAGEMENT - PMS (505)327-0288

CHILDREN'S MEDICAL SERVICES, SJC (505)327-7606

DESERT VIEW FAMILY COUNSELING (505)326-7878
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CASE MANAGEMENT

EXCEL CASE MANAGEMENT (505)324-8660

IINA COUNSELING CENTER (505)368-7301

NORTHWEST NM HOSPICE & HOME HEALTH (505)327-0301

PMS COMMUNITY COUNSELING CENTER (505)326-2696

ROUNDTREE CHILDREN'S DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES (505)327-7720

SAN JUAN HOME HEALTH CARE (505)327-0301

CHILDREN

BOY SCOUTS SOUTHWEST COUNCIL (505)326-4261

CHILDHAVEN, INC. (505)325-5358

CHILDREN, YOUTH & FAMILIES, SAN JUAN COUNTY (505)327-5316

CHILDREN'S MEDICAL SERVICES, SJC (505)327-7606

ECHO, INC. AZTEC PRESCHOOL (505)334-6135

FARMINGTON SPECIAL PRESCHOOL (505)599-8617

FOUR CORNERS HOME FOR CHILDREN (505)325-0255

HEAD START - PMS (505)326-6434

ROUNDTREE CHILDREN'S DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES (505)327-7720

SHIPROCK ASSOCIATED SCHOOLS, INC (505)368-2100

SEE ALSO: DAY CARE & PRESCHOOLS; SPECIAL NEEDS;YOUTH PROGRAMS

CHILDREN, YOUTH, FAMILIES, PROTECTIVE SERVICES

AZTEC BOYS & GIRLS CLUB (505)334-8861

BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF SAN JUAN COUNTY (505)326-1508

BOY SCOUTS SOUTHWEST COUNCIL (505)326-4261

BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF BLOOMFIELD (505)632-0123

BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF FARMINGTON (505)327-6396

CHILDHAVEN, INC. (505)325-5358

ECHO, INC. AZTEC PRESCHOOL (505)334-6135

GIRL SCOUTS, NM TRAILS (505)360-3052

HEAD START - PMS (505)326-6434

KIRTLAND YOUTH ASSOCIATION (505)598-9156

SHIPROCK ASSOCIATED SCHOOLS, INC (505)368-2100
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CIVIL RIGHTS

CRIME VICTIMS REPARATION COMMISSION (505)841-9432

DNA - PEOPLES LEGAL SERVICES (505)368-3200

NARAL NM RIGHT TO CHOOSE (505)259-0659

NATIVE AMERICAN PROTECTION & ADVOCACY (800)862-7271

NM CRIME VICTIMS REPARATION COMMISSION (505)841-9432

PROTECTION & ADVOCACY SYSTEM (800)432-4682

CLOTHING & HOUSEHOLD GOODS

BIRTHRIGHT (Pregnancy) (505)327-9000

FIRST METHODIST THRIFT STORE (505)327-0369

GRACE PLACE FOR WOMEN (505)327-4747

NAVAJO MISSIONS, INC. (505)325-0255

NAVAJO NATION SOCIAL SERVICES (505)368-1186

SALVATION ARMY (505)327-5117

THE ARC (505)326-6303

COMMUNITY RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

SAN JUAN COUNTY PARTNERSHIP (505)566-5867

SAN JUAN UNITED WAY (505)326-1195

CONSUMER SERVICES

BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU (505)325-5221

CRISIS SERVICES / COUNSELING SERVICES

ALTERNATIVE HORIZONS (970)247-9619

AMA DOO ALCHINI BIGHAM (928)674-8314

AMERICAN RED CROSS (505)325-9605

BOYS & GIRLS TOWN NATIONAL HOTLINE (800)448-3000

CHILDHAVEN, INC. (505)325-5358

CHILDREN, YOUTH & FAMILIES, SAN JUAN COUNTY (505)327-5316

DESERT VIEW FAMILY COUNSELING (505)326-7878

FAMILY CRISIS CENTER (HOTLINE) (505)564-9192

HOME FOR WOMEN & CHILDREN (505)368-5168

IINA COUNSELING CENTER (505)368-7301
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CRISIS SERVICES / COUNSELING SERVICES

MEDIC ALERT FOUNDATION (800)432-5378

NM CRIME VICTIMS REPARATION COMMISSION (505)841-9432

NM FAMILY NETWORK (800)273-7232

NM GRIEF PROGRAM (505)272-3053

NM POISON CENTER (800)222-1222

PMS COMMUNITY COUNSELING CENTER (505)326-2696

RAPE INTERVENTION TEAM (970)247-5400

RENEW, INC. (970)565-4886

SAN JUAN EMERGENCY SHELTER (P.A.T.H.) (505)327-3104

SEXUAL ASSAULT SERVICES (SAS) (505)325-2805

TOTAH BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, PMS (505)564-4804

SEE ALSO: MENTAL HEALTH; SUBSTANCE ABUSE

DAY CARE & PRESCHOOLS

CHILD CARE CASTLE PRESCOOL (505)326-5437

ECHO, INC. AZTEC PRESCHOOL (505)334-6135

ESPERANZA PRESCHOOL (505)599-8625

FARMINGTON SPECIAL PRESCHOOL (505)599-8625

HEAD START - PMS (505)326-6434

LITTLE FEET CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM, PMS (505)326-6434

SHIPROCK ASSOCIATED SCHOOLS, INC (505)368-2100

DELINQUENCY/DROPOUT PREVENTION

JUVENILE ASSESSMENT CENTER (505)324-5800

DENTAL & EYE CARE SERVICES

FARMINGTON COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER, PMS (505)327-4796

FOUNDATION FIGHTING BLINDNESS (800)683-5555

NEW EYES FOR THE NEEDY (973)376-4903

NM COMMISION FOR THE BLIND (505)327-3031

NM COMMISION FOR THE BLIND (505)327-3031

PMS, COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES (505)326-2695

SAN JUAN COLLEGE DENTAL PROGRAM (505)566-3126
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DISABILITY SERVICES

CASE MANAGEMENT - PMS (505)327-4796

CHILDREN, YOUTH & FAMILIES, SAN JUAN COUNTY (505)327-5316

DIVISION OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION (505)327-5123

EXCEL CASE MANAGEMENT (505)324-8660

FARMINGTON PRESCHOOL (505)599-8625

FOUNDATION FIGHTING BLINDNESS (800)683-5555

GROWING IN BEAUTY (928)871-6338

INTERNATIONAL DYSLEXIA SOCIETY (505)255-8234

PMS, COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES (505)326-2695

PROJECT SHIELD, PMS (505)325-8931

PROTECTION & ADVOCACY SYSTEM (800)432-4682

ROUNDTREE CHILDREN'S DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES (505)327-7720

SAN JUAN CENTER FOR INDEPENDENCE (505)566.5827

SAN JUAN SPECIAL OLYMPICS (505)325-2824

SHIPROCK ASSOCIATED SCHOOLS, INC (505)368-2100

THE ARC (505)325-8998

DISASTER RELIEF/PREPAREDNESS

AMERICAN RED CROSS (505)325-9605

NAVAJO NATION DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES (505)368-1186

SAN JUAN COUNTY LOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGERS (505)334-1180

DISPUTE RESOLUTION

FOUR CORNERS MEDIATION & ARBITRATION (505)324-6328

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

ALTERNATIVE HORIZONS (970)247-9619

AMA DOO ALCHINI BIGHAM (928)674-8314

FAMILY CRISIS CENTER (HOTLINE) (505)325-3549

HOME FOR WOMEN & CHILDREN (505)368-5168

NEW BEGINNINGS, NAVAJO UNITED METHODIST (505)325-7578

RENEW, INC. (970)565-2100
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EDUCATION

AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOL (505)334-9474

BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS (505)632-3316

CENTRAL  CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS (505)368-4984

FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS (505)324-9840

SAN JUAN COLLEGE ADULT EDUCATION (505)566-3270

SAN JUAN COLLEGE PROJECT READ (505)326-3503

SAN JUAN COLLEGE STUDENT SUCCESS CENTER (505)566-3270

SHIPROCK ASSOCIATED SCHOOLS, INC (505)368-2100

SYCAMORE PARK COMMUNITY CENTER (505)566-2480

EMERGENCY SHELTER/DROP IN CENTERS

AMA DOO ALCHINI BIGHAM (928)674-8314

BARRETT FOUNDATION (505)246-9244

CATHOLIC CHARITIES (505)325-3734

CHILDHAVEN, INC. (505)325-5358

FAMILY CRISIS CENTER (HOTLINE) (505)564-9192

FOUR CORNERS HOME FOR CHILDREN (505)325-0255

HOME FOR WOMEN & CHILDREN (505)368-5168

NEW BEGINNINGS, NAVAJO UNITED METHODIST (505)325-7578

PATH - SAN JUAN EMERGENCY SHELTER (505)327-3104

RENEW, INC. (970)565-4886

ROBERTA'S PLACE, INC. (505)287-7200

SALVATION ARMY (505)327-5117

SEE ALSO: CRISIS SERVICES/COUNSELING SERVICES

EMPLOYMENT CENTER

ALBUQUERQUE JOB CORPS (800)733-5627

DIVISION OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION (505)327-5123

FARMINGTON INDIAN CENTER (505)327-6296

FARMINGTON JOB CORPS (505)564-3468

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES (505)326-6203

NATIONAL INDIAN YOUTH COUNCIL - TRAINING (505)327-5341

NATIVE AMERICAN PROTECTION & ADVOCACY (800)862-7271
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EMPLOYMENT CENTER

NM DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS (505)327-6126

PROJECT SHIELD, VOCATIONAL (505)325-8931

SAN JUAN COLLEGE STUDENT SUCCESS CENTER (505)566-3270

ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERNS

NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT (505)827-2855

FINANCIAL EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE

AMERICAN RED CROSS (DISASTER/MILITARY) (505)325-9605

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION CENTER (800)288-7207

ECHO, INC. EMERGENCY PROGRAM (505)325-7466

NEW MEXICO HUMAN SERVICES, INCOME SUPPORT (505)566-9600

SALVATION ARMY (505)327-5117

FINANCIAL MEDICAL

CHILDREN'S MEDICAL SERVICES, SJC (505)327-7606

SAN JUAN COUNTY INDIGENT FUND (505)334-4288

FOOD / FOOD PANTRY

CATHOLIC CHARITIES (505)325-3734

DAILY BREAD (Soup Kitchen) (505)327-3104

ECHO FOOD BANK (505)325-8222

FRONT LINE MISSION (Fri, Sat, Sun. evening meal) (505)564-3740

OASIS (505)325-1757

SALVATION ARMY (505)327-5117

HIV/AIDS

NAVAJO AIDS NETWORK (NAN) (505)863-9929

NM ASSOC OF PEOPLE LIVING WITH AIDS (505)222-4507

HOME REPAIR AND/OR WEATHERIZATION

CENTRAL HOUSING (WEATHERIZATION) (505)345-4949

ECHO (505)325-7466

NAVAJO NATION DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES (505)368-1186

RURAL DEVELOPMENT HOUSING PROGRAM (505)334-3090
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HOME VISITING Sr. COMPANIONSHIP

BLOOMFIELD SENIOR CENTER (505)632-8351

SENIOR COMPANION NWNM SENIORS (505)326-7462

SEE ALSO: SENIOR SERVICES

HOSPICE

BASIN HOME HEALTH CARE & HOSPICE (505)324-8269

GUARDIAN ANGEL HOME CARE & HOSPICE (505)564-9002

HORIZON HOME HEALTH CARE & HOSPICE (505)326-2525

NORTHWEST NM HOSPICE & HOME HEALTH (505)327-0301

HOUSING

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY- TRES RIOS (505)326-5379

NATIVE AMERICAN PROTECTION & ADVOCACY (800)862-7271

RURAL DEVELOPMENT HOUSING PROGRAM (505)334-3090

SAN JUAN HOUSING AUTHORITY (HUD) (505)566-5867

SAN JUAN COUNTY PARTNERSHIP (505)327-5654

INFORMATION & REFERRAL

HELPLINE OF SAN JUAN UNITED WAY (505)326-4357

LEGAL SERVICES

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION CENTER (800)288-7207

DNA - PEOPLES LEGAL SERVICES (505)368-3200

FOUR CORNERS MEDIATION & ARBITRATION (505)324-6328

LAW ACCESS NEW MEXICO (800)340-9771

LAWYER REFERRAL FOR THE ELDERLY (800)876-6657

NATIVE AMERICAN DISABILITY LAW CENTER (505)566-5880

SAN JUAN LEGAL SERVICES (505)325-8883

LGBT

IDENTITY, INC. (505)564-4610

NATIONAL GLBT TALKLINE (888)843-4564

NATIONAL GLBT YOUTH TALKING (800)246-7743

TREVOR PROJECT (GLBT SUICIDE PREVENTION() (866)488-7386
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LGBT

SEE ALSO: CRISIS SERVICES/COUNSELING SERVICES,HIV/AIDS

MEDICAL

CHILDREN'S MEDICAL SERVICES, SJC (505)327-7606

DZITH-NA-DITH-HLE HEALTH CENTER (505)960-1801

FORT BAYARD MEDICAL CENTER (505)537-3302

MEDIC ALERT FOUNDATION (800)432-5378

NM POISON CENTER (800)222-1222

NM VETERANS SERVICE COMMISSION (800)432-6866

PLANNED PARENTHOOD (505)327-0451

PMS COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER (505)327-4796

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT BLOOMFIELD (505)634-0229

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT SAN JUAN COUNTY (505)326-9161

SAN JUAN HOME HEALTH CARE (505)327-0301

SAN JUAN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER (505)609-2000

SAN JUAN REGIONAL REHABILITATION HOSPITAL (505)609-2630

TED R. MONTOYA HEMOPHILIA PROGRAM (505)272-5551

VA COMMUNITY CLINIC (505)326-4383

MEDICAL/FRAIL SERVICES

CHILDREN, YOUTH & FAMILIES, SAN JUAN COUNTY (505)327-5316

NORTHWEST NM HOSPICE & HOME HEALTH (505)327-0301

SAN JUAN HOME HEALTH CARE (505)327-0301

MENTAL HEALTH

BIBLICAL COUNSELING CENTER (Navajo Ministries) (505)327-0264

CHILDHAVEN, INC. (505)325-5358

CHILDREN'S MEDICAL SERVICES, SJC (505)327-7606

DESERT VIEW FAMILY COUNSELING (505)326-7878

FAMILY CRISIS CENTER (505)325-3549

FAMILY HEALTH, INC. (505)564-8936

IINA COUNSELING CENTER (505)368-7301

LDS FAMILY SERVICES (505)327-9123
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MENTAL HEALTH

NAVAJO YOUTH & COMMUNITY FAMILY LIAISON (505)368-1125

PMS, COMMUNITY COUNSELING (505)327-4796

SAN JUAN MISSION (505)327-0326

TOTAH BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, PMS (505)564-4804

SEE ALSO: CRISIS SERVICES/COUNSELING SERVICES

MISSIONS

FRONT LINE MISSION (Fri, Sat, Sun. evening meal) (505)564-3740

MANY WATERS (505)598-5433

NAVAJO MISSIONS, INC. (505)325-0255

SAN JUAN MISSION (505)327-7549

PRENATAL SERVICES

BIRTHRIGHT (Pregnancy) (505)327-9000

FAMILIES FIRST (505)326-6024

GRACE PLACE FOR WOMEN (505)327-4747

NAVAJO NATION W.I.C. PROGRAM (505)368-1135

PLANNED PARENTHOOD (505)327-0451

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT BLOOMFIELD (505)634-0229

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT SAN JUAN COUNTY (505)326-9161

W.I.C., BLOOMFIELD (505)634-0324

W.I.C., SAN JUAN COUNTY (505)327-6263

PROPANE, WOOD & PELLETS

LIHEAP (505)566-9600

PUBLIC PHONES (LOCAL CALLS ONLY)

CATHOLIC CHARITIES (505)325-3734

SALVATION ARMY (505)327-5117

REHABILITATION MEDICAL

CHILDREN'S MEDICAL SERVICES, SJC (505)327-7606

LIFE CARE CENTER OF FARMINGTON (505)326-1300

SAN JUAN HOME HEALTH CARE (505)327-0301

SAN JUAN REGIONAL REHABILITATION HOSPITAL (505)609-2625
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REHABILITATION VOCATIONAL

DIVISION OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION (505)327-5123

NATIVE AMERICAN PROTECTION & ADVOCACY (800)862-7271

PROJECT SHIELD, VOCATIONAL (505)325-8931

RESIDENTIAL CARE

CHILDHAVEN, INC. (505)325-5358

FOUR CORNERS HOME FOR CHILDREN (505)325-0255

GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY-4-CORNERS VILLAGE (505)334-9445

NAVAJO MISSIONS, INC. (505)325-0255

SAFETY EDUCATION & TRAINING

AMERICAN RED CROSS (505)325-9605

SENIOR SERVICES

AZTEC SENIOR CENTER (505)334-2881

BLANCO SENIOR CENTER (505)632-9146

BLOOMFIELD SENIOR CENTER (505)632-8351

BONNIE DALLAS SENIOR CENTER (505)599-1380

CASE MANAGEMENT - PMS (505)327-4796

COMMODITY SUPPLEMENTAL FOOD PROGRAM (505)326-3770

ELDER CARE LOCATOR (800)677-1116

GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY-4-CORNERS VILLAGE (505)334-9445

HIBAC (800)432-2080

LAWYER REFERRAL FOR THE ELDERLY (800)876-6657

NORTHWEST NM SENIORS, INC. (505)326-7462

SAN JUAN HOME HEALTH CARE (505)327-0301

SHIPROCK SENIOR CENTER (505)368-1560

UPPER FRUITLAND SENIOR CENTER (505)960-6369

SEE ALSO: ASSOCIATIONS,HOSPICE

SPECIAL NEEDS

NM SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF (PRE-SCHOOL) (800)841-6699

ROUNDTREE CHILDREN'S DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES (505)327-7720

SPECIAL OLYMPICS (505)320-7347
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SPECIALIZED

AZTEC CHAMBER OF COMMERCE (505)334-7646

BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU OF THE SOUTHWEST (505)326-6501

BLOOMFIELD CHAMBER OF COMMERCE (505)632-0880

ELDER CARE LOCATOR (800)677-1116

FARMINGTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE (505)325-0279

FARMINGTON INDIAN CENTER (505)327-6296

FEDERAL INFORMATION CENTER (800)688-9889

GIRLS' & BOYS' TOWN NATIONAL HOTLINE (800)448-3000

HELPLINE OF SAN JUAN UNITED WAY (505)326-4357

HIBAC (800)432-2080

NATIONAL EYE CARE PROJECT (800)222-3937

NM ASSOC OF PEOPLE LIVING WITH AIDS (505)222-4507

SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (800)827-5722

SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTER (505)566-3528

SUBSTANCE ABUSE

BOYS & GIRLS TOWN NATIONAL HOTLINE (800)448-3000

CHILDREN'S MEDICAL SERVICES, SJC (505)327-7606

FORT BAYARD MEDICAL CENTER (505)537-3302

MASADA HOUSE (505)325-9205

NARCOTICS ANONYMOUS (505)324-1808

NM TREATMENT SVC. (METHADONE SERVICE) (505)326-2012

SAN JUAN COUNTY PARTNERSHIP (505)566-5867

THE WELL (505)326-3291

TOTAH BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, PMS (505)564-4804

THRIFT STORES

ARC THRIFTOWN (505)326-6303

FIRST METHODIST THRIFT STORE (505)327-0369

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES (505)326-6203

HUMANE SOCIETY THRIFT STORE (505)564-8519

SALVATION ARMY (505)327-5117
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TRANSITIONAL HOUSING

DREXEL HOUSE - CATHOLIC CHARITIES (505)325-3734

NEW BEGINNINGS, NAVAJO UNITED METHODIST (505)334-3090

PATH - SAN JUAN EMERGENCY SHELTER (505)327-3104

TRANSPORTATION

AZTEC SENIOR CENTER (505)334-2881

BLANCO SENIOR CENTER (505)632-9146

BLOOMFIELD SENIOR CENTER (505)632-8351

BONNIE DALLAS SENIOR CENTER (505)599-1380

DIAL A RIDE / RED APPLE TRANSIT (505)325-3409

NATIVE AMERICAN PROTECTION & ADVOCACY (800)862-7271

NAVAJO NATION DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES (505)368-1186

NAVAJO TRANSIT (928)729-4111

NORTHWEST NM SENIORS, INC. (505)326-7462

RED APPLE TRANSIT (505)325-3409

SHIPROCK SENIOR CENTER (505)368-1560

UTILITY ASSISTANCE: ELECTRIC, GAS

ECHO (CITY OF FARMINGTON ONLY) (505)325-7466

LIHEAP (505)566-9600

SOUTHWEST INDIAN FOUNDATION (505)863-9568

VETERANS SERVICES

GOODWILL SUPPORT SVC. FOR VETERAN  FAMILIES (505)326-6116

NM DEPT OF LABOR (505)327-6126

NM VETERANS SERVICE COMMISSION (505)327-2861

VA COMMUNITY CLINIC (505)326-4383

VOLUNTEER

DEBBY'S OTHER VOLUNTEERS (505)123-4678

DEBBY'S VOLUNTEERS (505)123-4678

SAN JUAN COLLEGE VOLUNTEER CENTER (505)566-3293

VOLUNTEER DEVELOPMENT

4-H CLUB & HOMEMAKERS CLUB (500)334-7146

Page 14Modified as of: 10/24/2018  3:07:07 PM



VOLUNTEER DEVELOPMENT

NAVAJO UNITED METHODIST WORK CAMP (505)325-7578

PEACE CORPS (800)424-8580

YOUTH PROGRAMS

4-H CLUB & HOMEMAKERS (505)334-9496

AZTEC BOYS & GIRLS CLUB (505)334-8861

BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF SAN JUAN COUNTY (505)326-1508

BLOOMFIELD BOYS & GIRLS CLUB (505)632-0123

BOY SCOUTS SOUTHWEST COUNCIL (505)326-4261

BOYS & GIRLS TOWN NATIONAL HOTLINE (800)448-3000

ECHO, INC. AZTEC PRESCHOOL (505)334-6135

FARMINGTON BOYS & GIRLS CLUB (505)327-6396

FARMINGTON INDIAN CENTER (505)327-6296

GIRL SCOUTS, NM TRAILS (505)360-9216

KIRTLAND YOUTH ASSOCIATION (505)598-9156

NAVAJO DEPT. OF YOUTH INCENTIVE PROGRAM (505)368-1125

NAVAJO UNITED METHODIST WORK CAMP (505)325-7578

SYCAMORE PARK COMMUNITY CENTER (505)566-2480

ALPHABETIC LISTING

4-H CLUB & HOMEMAKERS (505)334-9496

4-H CLUB & HOMEMAKERS CLUB (500)334-7146

4-H CLUBS & EXTENSION ASSOCIATION OF NM (505)334-9496

AARP (505)326-7462

ALBUQUERQUE JOB CORPS (800)733-5627

ALTERNATIVE CHOICE (505)326-3671

ALTERNATIVE HORIZONS (970)247-9619

ALZHEIMER'S HELPLINE-NM CHAPTER (800)272-3900

AMA DOO ALCHINI BIGHAM (928)674-8314

AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY SAN JUAN CHAPTER (970)247-0278

AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION (800)242-8721

AMERICAN RED CROSS (505)325-9605

ARC THRIFTOWN (505)326-6303

ARTHRITIS FOUNDATION (800)477-7679

AZTEC BOYS & GIRLS CLUB (505)334-8861

AZTEC CHAMBER OF COMMERCE (505)334-7646

AZTEC MUNICIPAL SCHOOL (505)334-9474
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AZTEC SENIOR CENTER (505)334-2881

BARRETT FOUNDATION (505)246-9244

BASIN HOME HEALTH CARE & HOSPICE (505)324-8269

BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU (505)325-5221

BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU OF THE SOUTHWEST (505)326-6501

BIBLICAL COUNSELING CENTER (Navajo Ministries) (505)327-0264

BIG BROTHERS BIG SISTERS OF SAN JUAN COUNTY (505)326-1508

BIRTHRIGHT (Pregnancy) (505)327-9000

BLANCO SENIOR CENTER (505)632-9146

BLOOMFIELD BOYS & GIRLS CLUB (505)632-0123

BLOOMFIELD CHAMBER OF COMMERCE (505)632-0880

BLOOMFIELD SCHOOLS (505)632-3316

BLOOMFIELD SENIOR CENTER (505)632-8351

BONNIE DALLAS SENIOR CENTER (505)599-1380

BOY SCOUTS SOUTHWEST COUNCIL (505)326-4261

BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF BLOOMFIELD (505)632-0123

BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF FARMINGTON (505)327-6396

BOYS & GIRLS TOWN NATIONAL HOTLINE (800)448-3000

BPL PLASMA (505)325-9408

CASA SAN JOSE (505)285-5451

CASE MANAGEMENT - PMS (505)327-0288

CATHOLIC CHARITIES (505)325-3734

CENTRAL  CONSOLIDATED SCHOOLS (505)368-4984

CENTRAL HOUSING (WEATHERIZATION) (505)345-4949

CHILD CARE CASTLE PRESCOOL (505)326-5437

CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT INFORMATION CENTER (800)288-7207

CHILDHAVEN, INC. (505)325-5358

CHILDREN, YOUTH & FAMILIES, SAN JUAN COUNTY (505)327-5316

CHILDREN'S MEDICAL SERVICES, SJC (505)327-7606

CIVITAN CLUBS OF FARMINGTON (505)793-2307

COMMODITY SUPPLEMENTAL FOOD PROGRAM (505)326-3770

CRIME STOPPERS (505)334-8477

CRIME VICTIMS REPARATION COMMISSION (505)841-9432

DAILY BREAD (Soup Kitchen) (505)327-3104

DEBBY'S OTHER VOLUNTEERS (505)123-4678

DEBBY'S VOLUNTEERS (505)123-4678

DESERT VIEW FAMILY COUNSELING (505)326-7878

DIAL A RIDE / RED APPLE TRANSIT (505)325-3409

DIVISION OF VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION (505)327-5123

DNA -  PEOPLE'S LEGAL SERVICES FARMINGTON (505)325-8886

DNA -  PEOPLE'S LEGAL SERVICES SHIPROCK (505)368-4377

DNA - PEOPLES LEGAL SERVICES (505)368-3200

DREXEL HOUSE - CATHOLIC CHARITIES (505)325-3734

DZITH-NA-DITH-HLE HEALTH CENTER (505)960-1801

ECHO FOOD BANK (505)325-8222

ECHO, INC. AZTEC PRESCHOOL (505)334-6135
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ELDER CARE LOCATOR (800)677-1116

ESPERANZA PRESCHOOL (505)599-8625

EXCEL CASE MANAGEMENT (505)324-8660

FAMILIES FIRST (505)326-6024

FAMILY CRISIS CENTER (505)325-3549

FAMILY CRISIS CENTER (HOTLINE) (505)564-9192

FAMILY HEALTH, INC. (505)564-8936

FAMILY PRESERVATION-PROTECTION SERVICES (505)327-5316

FARMINGTON BOYS & GIRLS CLUB (505)327-6396

FARMINGTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE (505)325-0279

FARMINGTON COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER, PMS (505)327-4796

FARMINGTON INDIAN CENTER (505)599-1524

FARMINGTON JOB CORPS (505)564-3468

FARMINGTON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS (505)324-9840

FARMINGTON PRESCHOOL (505)599-8625

FARMINGTON SPECIAL PRESCHOOL (505)599-8617

FEDERAL INFORMATION CENTER (800)688-9889

FIRST METHODIST THRIFT STORE (505)327-0369

FORT BAYARD MEDICAL CENTER (505)537-3302

FOUNDATION FIGHTING BLINDNESS (800)683-5555

FOUR CORNERS HOME FOR CHILDREN (505)325-0255

FOUR CORNERS MEDIATION & ARBITRATION (505)324-6328

FRONT LINE MISSION (Fri, Sat, Sun. evening meal) (505)564-3740

GIRL SCOUTS, NM TRAILS (505)360-3052

GIRLS' & BOYS' TOWN NATIONAL HOTLINE (800)448-3000

GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY-4-CORNERS VILLAGE (505)334-9445

GOODWILL INDUSTRIES (505)326-6203

GOODWILL SUPPORT SVC. FOR VETERAN  FAMILIES (505)326-6116

GRACE PLACE FOR WOMEN (505)327-4747

GROWING IN BEAUTY (928)871-6338

GUARDIAN ANGEL HOME CARE & HOSPICE (505)564-9002

HABITAT FOR HUMANITY- TRES RIOS (505)326-5379

HEAD START - PMS (505)326-6434

HELPLINE OF SAN JUAN UNITED WAY (505)326-4357

HIBAC (800)432-2080

HOME FOR WOMEN & CHILDREN (505)368-5168

HORIZON HOME HEALTH CARE & HOSPICE (505)326-2525

HUMANE SOCIETY THRIFT STORE (505)564-8519

IDENTITY, INC. (505)564-4610

IINA COUNSELING CENTER (505)368-7301

INTERNATIONAL DYSLEXIA SOCIETY (505)255-8234

JUVENILE ASSESSMENT CENTER (505)324-5800

KIRTLAND YOUTH ASSOCIATION (505)598-9156

LAW ACCESS NEW MEXICO (800)340-9771

LAWYER REFERRAL FOR THE ELDERLY (800)876-6657

LDS FAMILY SERVICES (505)327-9123
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LIFE CARE CENTER OF FARMINGTON (505)326-1300

LIHEAP (505)566-9600

LITTLE FEET CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM, PMS (505)326-6434

MAKE-A-WISH FOUNDATION (505)888-9474

MANY WATERS (505)598-5433

MASADA HOUSE (505)325-9205

MEDIC ALERT FOUNDATION (800)432-5378

NARAL NM RIGHT TO CHOOSE (505)259-0659

NARCOTICS ANONYMOUS (505)324-1808

NATIONAL EYE CARE PROJECT (800)222-3937

NATIONAL GLBT TALKLINE (888)843-4564

NATIONAL GLBT YOUTH TALKING (800)246-7743

NATIONAL INDIAN YOUTH COUNCIL - TRAINING (505)327-5341

NATIONAL RUNAWAY SWITCHBOARD (800)786-2929

NATIVE AMERICAN DISABILITY LAW CENTER (505)566-5880

NATIVE AMERICAN PROTECTION & ADVOCACY (800)862-7271

NAVAJO AIDS NETWORK (NAN) (505)863-9929

NAVAJO DEPT. OF YOUTH INCENTIVE PROGRAM (505)368-1125

NAVAJO DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES (505)368-1185

NAVAJO MISSIONS, INC. (505)325-0255

NAVAJO NATION DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES (505)368-1186

NAVAJO NATION SOCIAL SERVICES (505)368-1186

NAVAJO NATION W.I.C. PROGRAM (505)368-1135

NAVAJO TRANSIT (928)729-4111

NAVAJO UNITED METHODIST CENTER - NEW BEGINNINGS (505)325-7578

NAVAJO UNITED METHODIST WORK CAMP (505)325-7578

NAVAJO YOUTH & COMMUNITY FAMILY LIAISON (505)368-1125

NEW BEGINNINGS, NAVAJO UNITED METHODIST (505)325-7578

NEW EYES FOR THE NEEDY (973)376-4903

NEW MEXICO DONOR SERVICES (800)843-7672

NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT (505)827-2855

NEW MEXICO FAMILY NETWORK (800)273-7232

NEW MEXICO HUMAN SERVICES (505)566-9600

NEW MEXICO HUMAN SERVICES, INCOME SUPPORT (505)566-9600

NEW MEXICO LIONS EYE BANK (888)616-3937

NEW MEXICO POISON CENTER (800)222-1222

NEW MEXICO VETERAN'S SERVICE COMMISSION (505)327-2861

NM ASSOC OF PEOPLE LIVING WITH AIDS (505)222-4507

NM COMMISION FOR THE BLIND (505)327-3031

NM CRIME VICTIMS REPARATION COMMISSION (505)841-9432

NM DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS (505)327-6126

NM DEPT OF LABOR (505)327-6126

NM FAMILY NETWORK (800)273-7232

NM GRIEF PROGRAM (505)272-3053

NM POISON CENTER (800)222-1222

NM SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF (PRE-SCHOOL) (800)841-6699
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NM TREATMENT SVC. (METHADONE SERVICE) (505)326-2012

NM VETERANS SERVICE COMMISSION (800)432-6866

NORTHWEST NM HOSPICE & HOME HEALTH (505)327-0301

NORTHWEST NM SENIORS, INC. (505)326-7462

OASIS (505)325-1757

PATH - SAN JUAN EMERGENCY SHELTER (505)327-3104

PEACE CORPS (800)424-8580

PLANNED PARENTHOOD (505)327-0451

PMS COMMUNITY COUNSELING CENTER (505)326-2696

PMS COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTER (505)327-4796

PMS, COMMUNITY COUNSELING (505)327-4796

PMS, COMMUNITY SUPPORT SERVICES (505)326-2695

PROJECT SHIELD, PMS (505)325-8931

PROJECT SHIELD, VOCATIONAL (505)325-8931

PROTECTION & ADVOCACY SYSTEM (800)432-4682

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT BLOOMFIELD (505)634-0229

PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT SAN JUAN COUNTY (505)326-9161

RAPE INTERVENTION TEAM (970)247-5400

RED APPLE TRANSIT (505)325-3409

RENEW, INC. (970)565-4886

ROBERTA'S PLACE, INC. (505)287-7200

ROUNDTREE CHILDREN'S DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES (505)327-7720

RURAL DEVELOPMENT HOUSING PROGRAM (505)334-3090

SALVATION ARMY (505)327-5117

SAN JUAN CENTER FOR INDEPENDENCE (505)566.5827

SAN JUAN COLLEGE ADULT EDUCATION (505)566-3270

SAN JUAN COLLEGE DENTAL PROGRAM (505)566-3126

SAN JUAN COLLEGE PROJECT READ (505)326-3503

SAN JUAN COLLEGE STUDENT SUCCESS CENTER (505)566-3270

SAN JUAN COLLEGE VOLUNTEER CENTER (505)566-3293

SAN JUAN COUNTY INDIGENT FUND (505)334-4288

SAN JUAN COUNTY LOCAL EMERGENCY MANAGERS (505)334-1180

SAN JUAN COUNTY PARTNERSHIP (505)566-5867

SAN JUAN EMERGENCY SHELTER (P.A.T.H.) (505)327-3104

SAN JUAN HOME HEALTH CARE (505)327-0301

SAN JUAN HOUSING AUTHORITY (HUD) (505)566-5867

SAN JUAN LEGAL SERVICES (505)325-8883

SAN JUAN MISSION (505)327-0326

SAN JUAN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER (505)609-2000

SAN JUAN REGIONAL REHABILITATION HOSPITAL (505)609-2630

SAN JUAN SPECIAL OLYMPICS (505)325-2824

SAN JUAN UNITED WAY (505)326-1195

SENIOR COMPANION NWNM SENIORS (505)326-7462

SEXUAL ASSAULT SERVICES (SAS) (505)325-2805

SHIPROCK ASSOCIATED SCHOOLS, INC (505)368-2100

SHIPROCK SENIOR CENTER (505)368-1560
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SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (800)827-5722

SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CENTER (505)566-3528

SOLACE (505)988-1951

SOLACE (Shiprock) (505)368-5124

SOUTHWEST INDIAN FOUNDATION (505)863-9568

SPECIAL OLYMPICS (505)320-7347

SYCAMORE PARK COMMUNITY CENTER (505)566-2480

TED R. MONTOYA HEMOPHILIA PROGRAM (505)272-5551

THE ARC (505)326-6303

THE WELL (505)326-3291

TOTAH BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, PMS (505)564-4804

TREVOR PROJECT (GLBT SUICIDE PREVENTION() (866)488-7386

UNITED BLOOD SERVICES (505)325-1505

UPPER FRUITLAND SENIOR CENTER (505)960-6369

VA COMMUNITY CLINIC (505)326-4383

W.I.C., BLOOMFIELD (505)634-0324

W.I.C., SAN JUAN COUNTY (505)327-6263
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